
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

 

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

 

No. 24-435 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 

 

GHP MANAGEMENT CORPORATION, ET AL., 

 

Petitioners, 

 

v. 

 

CITY OF LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, ET AL., 

 

Respondents. 

 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 

 

STATE OF NEW YORK  ) 

 

COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 

 

I, Mathew Planalp, being duly sworn according to law and being over 

the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that: 

 

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amicus Curiae Citizen Action 

Defense Fund.   

 

That on the 15th day of November, 2024, I served the within Brief for 

Amicus Curiae in the above-captioned matter upon: 

 

Douglas J. Dennington 

Rutan & Tucker, LLP 

18575 Jamboree Road, 9th Floor 

Irvine, CA 92612 

(714) 641-5100 

ddennington@rutan.com 

Attorneys for Petitioners GHP Management Corporation, et al. 

 

Jonathan H. Eisenman 

Los Angeles City Attorney's Office 

201 N Figueroa Street, 13th Floor 

Los Angeles, CA 90012 

(213) 978-2212 

jonathan.eisenman@lacity.org 

Attorneys for Respondent City of Los Angeles, California 



A 
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859 

www.counselpress.com 
 

 

Halley W. Josephs 

Rohit D. Nath 

Krysta K. Pachman 

Marc M. Seltzer 

Susman Godfrey LLP 

1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400 

Los Angeles, CA 90067 

(310) 789-3100 

hjosephs@susmangodfrey.com 

rnath@susmangodfrey.com 

kpachman@susmangodfrey.com 

mseltzer@susmangodfrey.com 

 

Kathryn A. Eidmann 

Tara Ford 

Faizah Malik 

Mark Rosenbaum 

Public Counsel 

610 South Ardmore Avenue 

Los Angeles, CA 90005 

(213) 385-2977 

keidmann@publiccounsel.org 

tford@publiccounsel.org 

fmalik@publiccounsel.org 

mrosenbaum@publiccounsel.org 

 

David Pallack 

Neighborhood Legal Services of 

Los Angeles County 

13327 Van Nuys Boulevard 

Pacoima, CA 91331 

(818) 834-7520 

dpallack@nlsla.org 

 

Attorneys for Respondents Strategic Action for a Just Economy, Coalition for 

Economic Survival, and Alliance of Californians for Community 

Empowerment Action 

 

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, 

through the United States Postal Service, by Priority Mail.  An electronic 

version was also served by email to each individual. 



A 
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859 

www.counselpress.com 
 

 

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the 

within Brief for Amicus Curiae through the Overnight Next Day Federal 

Express, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through 

the Court’s electronic filing system. 

        

All parties required to be served have been served. 

   

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and 

correct. 

 

      Executed on this 15th day of November, 2024. 

 

 
     _____________________________________ 

Mathew Planalp 

 

 

Sworn to and subscribed before me  

this 15th day of November, 2024. 

 

 
 

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY 

Notary Public State of New York 

No. 01BR6004935 

Qualified in Richmond County 

Commission Expires March 30, 2026 


